Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2011

130,322
130,118
260,440

3,492,982
5,225,443

0
8,718,425

1,039
3,992

0
5,031

3,494,021
5,229,435

0
8,723,456

2,063
3,546
2,308

463
8,380

September
2010

139,21

5

138,930
278,145

2,983,319
4,384,496

2

0
7,367,815
0

0
0

Calendar Year to Date

% Change 2011

2010

% Change

-6.39% 1,192,144 1,238,423 -3.74%
-6.34% 1,193,905 1,232,987 -3.17%
-6.37% 2,386,049 2,471,410 -3.45%

17.08% 26,803,682 22,757,414 17.78%
19.18% 40,183,253 33,711,670 19.20%

0 699,259 -100.00%
18.33% 66,986,935 57,168,343 17.17%

100.00% 1,165 1,777,061  -99.93%
19860.00% 12,210 3,444,159  -99.65%

0 0 0
20  25055.00% 13,375 5,221,220 -99.74%

2,983,319
4,384,516

2,30

0

7,367,835

6

3,645

2,72

657

9,33

2
7
0

17.12% 26,804,847 24,534,475 9.25%
19.27% 40,195,463 37,155,829 8.18%

0 699,259 -100.00%
18.40% 67,000,310 62,389,563 7.39%

-10.54% 19,252 19,879 -3.15%

-2.72% 31,741 31,399 1.09%
-15.21% 21,117 20,140 4.85%
-29.53% 5,350 5,808 -7.89%
-10.18% 77,460 77,226 0.30%

Fiscal Year to Date

2012 2011

418,192 448,057
422,138 448,761
840,330 896,818

10,219,185 8,547,673
15,333,024 12,998,082

0 0
25,552,209 21,545,755

1,058 431
6,930 130

0 0
7,988 561

10,220,243 8,548,104
15,339,954 12,998,212

0 0
25,560,197 21,546,316

6,460 7,023
10,742 11,058
6,537 7,352
1.267 1.879
25,006 27,312

% Change

-6.67%
-5.93%
-6.30%

19.56%
17.96%

18.60%

145.48%
5230.77%

1323.89%

19.56%
18.02%

18.63%

-8.02%
-2.86%
-11.09%
-32.57%
-8.44%




